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Rank Bib Name Year Club Time Gap

  M     3000 m  

1 1 PATRJUKS Aleksandrs 1993 Latvija LOV 9:33.5

Did Not Start (1)

2 MISE Edgars 1998 Latvija LOV

  W     2000 m  

1 26 BULIŅA Sandra 2001 Latvija LOV 6:42.4

2 27 BULIŅA Sanita 2001 Latvija LOV 7:20.2 37.8

  M21     3000 m  

1 9 KODAĻEVS Daniels 2005 Alūksnes Sporta skola 9:19.0

2 6 ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris 2006 TNSS 9:27.7 8.7

3 7 BRESME Ollivers 2006 TNSS 10:01.1 42.1

4 3 BRESME Valters 2006 TNSS 10:06.7 47.7

5 5 FOGELIS Kajs 2006 Alūksnes Sporta skola 10:15.0 56.0

6 4 ŠIRAKS Kristaps 2006 Alūksnes Sporta skola 10:25.3 1:06.3

Did Not Start (1)

8 SAMCĒVIČS Aleksis 2005 TNSS

  W21     2000 m  

1 28 SLOTIŅA Elizabete 2005 CPSS 9:02.3

  M19     3000 m  

1 14 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 2008 CPSS 9:25.9

2 13 SOLOVJOVS Ernests 2007 TNSS 9:46.1 20.2

3 11 KRIŠMANIS Rainers 2007 TNSS 10:19.2 53.3

4 12 ĻITVINS Edvīns 2008 Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 13:42.5 4:16.6

Did Not Start (2)

10 ŽAGARS Jānis 2008 Alūksnes Sporta skola

15 ZILIS Gļebs 2008 Daugavpils SS

  W19     2000 m  

1 34 DJATKOVIČA Martīne 2008 Daugavpils SS 7:03.9

2 33 ALZIŅA Laura 2008 CPSS 7:35.0 31.1

3 30 ZAĶE Amēlija 2008 CPSS 8:09.2 1:05.3

4 29 STRAUME Estere 2008 Alūksnes Sporta skola 8:11.4 1:07.5

5 32 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 2007 Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 8:21.3 1:17.4
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6 31 NAPREJENKO Keitija 2007 CPSS 10:10.8 3:06.9

  M17     3000 m  

1 22 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2009 Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 10:24.9

2 20 LAZDĀNS Māris 2009 Daugavpils SS 10:27.2 2.3

3 25 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 CPSS 11:07.1 42.2

4 18 GULBIS Armands 2010 CPSS 11:27.9 1:03.0

5 17 ZINKEVIČS Jevgenijs 2010 Daugavpils SS 11:57.2 1:32.3

6 21 ZIĻS Vladislavs 2009 Daugavpils SS 12:14.2 1:49.3

7 16 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 2010 Madonas BJSS 12:24.8 1:59.9

8 19 BEIKULIS Kristers 2009 CPSS 12:38.6 2:13.7

9 24 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2010 Madonas BJSS 13:47.5 3:22.6

Did Not Start (1)

23 LOZBERS Rihards 2009 TNSS/LATVIJA LOV

  W17     2000 m  

1 42 BOROŅENKO Jelizaveta 2010 Daugavpils SS 7:24.2

2 39 KRIEVIŅA Annija 2009 CPSS 7:53.0 28.8

3 37 PIKSONE Estere 2009 SK ASM 8:04.0 39.8

4 36 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2009 Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 8:04.7 40.5

5 38 PLĀTE Alise 2009 Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 8:42.8 1:18.6

6 40 MIGLONE Luīze 2009 Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 8:47.5 1:23.3

7 35 APSE Alise 2010 Ogres biatlona klubs 8:48.9 1:24.7

8 43 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 2010 Madonas BJSS 9:36.9 2:12.7

9 41 GRUDULE Sabīne 2010 Madonas BJSS 9:48.5 2:24.3

  M15     1000 m  

1 48 ĀBOLIŅŠ Markuss 2011 TNSS 3:12.1

2 58 STRAUME Emīls 2011 Alūksnes Sporta skola 3:16.3 4.2

3 51 DAMBIS Ernests 2011 Alūksnes Sporta skola 3:17.6 5.5

4 50 PUPČENOKS Jēkabs 2011 Ogres biatlona klubs 3:19.2 7.1

5 46 BOGDANOVS Martins 2012 CPSS 3:22.3 10.2

6 59 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 2011 CPSS 3:23.8 11.7

7 53 LŪSIS Martins 2012 TNSS 3:24.4 12.3

8 60 ZAĶIS Artūrs 2011 CPSS 3:25.9 13.8

9 45 BEINĀRS Henrijs 2012 Ogres biatlona klubs 3:26.6 14.5

10 61 GAISS Otto 2012 CPSS 3:28.1 16.0

11 54 LŪSIS Ralfs 2012 TNSS 3:28.6 16.5

12 44 DEREVJANKO Nikita 2012 Daugavpils SS 3:28.8 16.7

13 62 CĀLĪTIS Gundars 2012 CPSS 3:32.4 20.3

14 57 ŅIKONOVS Marats 2011 TNSS 3:34.5 22.4

15 64 KLODŽS Kristaps 2012 CPSS 3:39.3 27.2

16 65 ŠČITOVS Maksims 2012 Madonas BJSS 3:40.0 27.9

17 49 PUTNIŅŠ Pauls 2012 CPSS 3:43.0 30.9

18 47 KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 2012 Madonas BJSS 3:51.8 39.7
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19 52 SKRASTIŅŠ Rojs 2012 CPSS 3:52.9 40.8

20 63 SNIĶERIS Kārlis 2012 Alūksnes Sporta skola 3:57.6 45.5

21 55 LUKAŠEVICS Gustavs 2012 Madonas BJSS 4:15.2 1:03.1

22 56 PLOTKA Pēteris 2012 Madonas BJSS 4:28.2 1:16.1

  W15     1000 m  

1 73 SKOPIŅA Vanesa Patrīcija 2011 Alūksnes Sporta skola 3:25.5

2 78 ŠLĒZIŅA Adele 2011 CPSS 3:30.7 5.2

3 75 ZVIRGZDIŅA Ieva 2012 Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 3:34.2 8.7

4 68 RUĻUKA Dārta 2011 Madonas BJSS 3:35.4 9.9

5 79 VĒDZELE Elīza 2012 TNSS 3:41.2 15.7

6 71 EISAKA Adriāna 2011 Ogres biatlona klubs 3:41.3 15.8

7 69 BRENCE Marta 2012 CPSS 3:45.1 19.6

8 80 VANAGA Estere 2012 TNSS 3:47.0 21.5

9 67 PURIŅA Nellija 2011 CPSS 3:50.7 25.2

10 74 ROSOVSKA Aneta 2012 Daugavpils SS 4:00.9 35.4

11 72 SALMIŅA Zane 2011 CPSS 4:04.8 39.3

12 66 BROKĀNE Annija 2012 CPSS 4:05.1 39.6

13 76 KRASTIŅA Elza 2012 CPSS 4:06.4 40.9

14 81 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 2011 CPSS 4:15.8 50.3

15 77 PLORIŅA Madara 2012 Madonas BJSS 4:44.0 1:18.5

Did Not Start (2)

70 MELDERE Elza 2012 TNSS

82 BARANOVSKA Veronika 2012 Daugavpils SS

  M13     1000 m  

1 109 ĀBOLIŅŠ Mārtiņš 2014 TNSS 3:20.5

2 117 KLIMOVIČS Miķelis 2013 CPSS 3:33.9 13.4

3 111 STRODS Rojs 2013 Madonas BJSS 3:35.7 15.2

4 112 ŽAGARS Rūdolfs 2014 Alūksnes Sporta skola 3:37.5 17.0

5 125 BALTAUSIS Edmunds 2013 Madonas BJSS 3:40.2 19.7

6 108 KLIMOVIČS Miks 2014 CPSS 3:42.6 22.1

7 101 SELGA Oto Otomārs 2014 CPSS 3:42.9 22.4

8 126 LIEPIŅŠ Oskars 2013 Madonas BJSS 3:47.4 26.9

9 116 FREIMANIS Jānis 2014 TNSS 3:48.3 27.8

10 123 DAMBIS Tomass 2015 Alūksnes Sporta skola 3:50.3 29.8

11 121 MOTIVĀNS Henrihs 2016 TNSS 3:51.3 30.8

12 127 AVENS Adrians 2013 CPSS 3:51.6 31.1

13 130 MATISĀNS Daniels 2016 Madonas BJSS 3:56.5 36.0

14 132 LOGOIKO Davids 2013 Daugavpils SS 3:56.7 36.2

15 105 SPULLE Rūdolfs Kārlis 2013 CPSS 3:58.3 37.8

16 102 JAUNZEMS Marts 2013 Alūksnes Sporta skola 4:02.4 41.9

17 106 KUPCIS Rūdolfs Kalvis 2013 Madonas BJSS 4:08.4 47.9

18 128 ZAĶIS Renārs 2015 CPSS 4:11.5 51.0

19 115 GIPSLIS Kārlis Laimonis 2013 Madonas BJSS 4:12.2 51.7

20 114 ČIŽEVSKIS Raitis 2013 Daugavpils SS 4:12.4 51.9

21 119 SNIĶERIS Markuss 2015 Alūksnes Sporta skola 4:14.1 53.6
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22 104 TĀLBERGS Rūdolfs 2014 TNSS 4:18.1 57.6

23 103 MIEZĀJS Jurģis 2013 Madonas BJSS 4:21.0 1:00.5

24 113 SŪNIŅŠ Adrians Kārlis 2016 TNSS 4:22.6 1:02.1

25 120 VASIĻJEVS Rolands 2016 Mazsalaca 4:23.0 1:02.5

26 122 BOIKO Jegors 2014 Daugavpils SS 4:31.3 1:10.8

27 124 DANILOVS Vladislavs 2014 Daugavpils SS 4:33.7 1:13.2

28 107 VEINBERGS Markuss 2014 CPSS 4:34.7 1:14.2

29 129 ZEMELIS Kārlis 2016 Alūksnes Sporta skola 4:37.3 1:16.8

30 118 LABUCIS Valters 2016 Madonas BJSS 4:45.4 1:24.9

31 131 JURĶIS Gustavs 2017 TNSS 5:24.5 2:04.0

Did Not Start (1)

110 MIKULOVS Aleksandrs 2013 Daugavpils SS

  W13     1000 m  

1 148 KODAĻEVA Ariana 2013 Alūksnes Sporta skola 3:19.8

2 143 SPALVIŅA Luīze 2014 CPSS 3:48.9 29.1

3 135 UMLEJA Stella 2013 TNSS 3:51.5 31.7

4 154 MELNIRBE Loreta 2013 CPSS 3:52.5 32.7

5 140 BALODE Ance 2013 TNSS 3:55.7 35.9

6 150 KULIGINA Santa 2014 CPSS 3:59.2 39.4

7 139 ZAUERA Patrīcija Līvija 2013 Mazsalaca 4:00.3 40.5

8 137 PUDĀNE Angelīna 2014 Daugavpils SS 4:08.6 48.8

9 138 ARAMA Ance 2013 Madonas BJSS 4:13.9 54.1

10 152 ZARIŅA Alīsija Kimberlija 2014 CPSS 4:14.9 55.1

11 149 MARTINOVA Rebeka 2013 CPSS 4:18.0 58.2

12 134 KRASTIŅA Alise 2014 CPSS 4:18.6 58.8

13 136 JAUNZEMA Paula Alise 2013 CPSS 4:19.5 59.7

14 147 PAVĀRE Agate 2013 Madonas BJSS 4:20.9 1:01.1

15 144 LOGOIKO Akilina 2015 Daugavpils SS 4:26.9 1:07.1

16 146 BAUMANE Kristiana 2014 CPSS 4:34.6 1:14.8

17 153 LUBAUA Patrīcija 2014 Mazsalaca 4:50.6 1:30.8

18 151 KOLVEITE Elizabete 2013 Madonas BJSS 4:51.3 1:31.5

19 141 KOĻESŅIKOVA Darina 2013 Daugavpils SS 4:54.7 1:34.9

20 142 ŠKAĻIKOVA Sofija 2014 Madonas BJSS 5:14.7 1:54.9

Did Not Start (2)

133 VANAGA Nora 2016 TNSS

145 MELDERE Marta 2013 TNSS
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Rank Name Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Inter 4 (Rank) Inter 5 (Rank) Inter 6 (Rank) Inter 7 (Rank) Time Gap

  M     3000 m  

1 PATRJUKS Aleksandrs 35.1 (1) 1:50.2 (1) 3:02.7 (1) 4:20.9 (1) 5:38.1 (1) 6:58.1 (1) 8:17.8 (1) 9:33.5

  M21     3000 m  

1 KODAĻEVS Daniels 32.5 (1) 1:41.6 (1) 2:53.9 (1) 4:08.7 (1) 5:25.1 (1) 6:42.7 (1) 8:01.9 (1) 9:19.0

2 ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris 32.7 (2) 1:45.4 (2) 3:02.1 (2) 4:20.5 (2) 5:37.6 (2) 6:57.8 (2) 8:16.1 (2) 9:27.7 8.7

3 BRESME Ollivers 35.6 (5) 1:50.4 (5) 3:08.0 (4) 4:29.7 (3) 5:50.3 (3) 7:13.5 (3) 8:35.1 (3) 10:01.1 42.1

4 BRESME Valters 34.4 (3) 1:49.5 (3) 3:07.8 (3) 4:30.0 (4) 5:52.8 (4) 7:18.0 (4) 8:41.9 (4) 10:06.7 47.7

5 FOGELIS Kajs 36.0 (6) 1:51.3 (6) 3:09.5 (6) 4:31.5 (6) 5:55.6 (5) 7:23.0 (5) 8:51.1 (5) 10:15.0 56.0

6 ŠIRAKS Kristaps 34.8 (4) 1:49.9 (4) 3:09.1 (5) 4:30.8 (5) 5:56.4 (6) 7:27.5 (6) 8:58.3 (6) 10:25.3 1:06.3

  M19     3000 m  

1 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 35.2 (1) 1:48.9 (1) 3:02.2 (1) 4:20.2 (1) 5:37.4 (1) 6:57.5 (1) 8:16.6 (1) 9:25.9

2 SOLOVJOVS Ernests 35.8 (2) 1:50.7 (2) 3:08.4 (2) 4:30.1 (2) 5:50.5 (2) 7:13.6 (2) 8:30.4 (2) 9:46.1 20.2

3 KRIŠMANIS Rainers 36.3 (3) 1:51.0 (3) 3:08.6 (3) 4:30.6 (3) 5:56.0 (3) 7:28.2 (3) 8:58.9 (3) 10:19.2 53.3

4 ĻITVINS Edvīns 37.3 (4) 1:58.6 (4) 3:41.6 (4) 5:34.3 (4) 7:34.3 (4) 9:41.1 (4) 11:42.7 (4) 13:42.5 4:16.6

  M17     3000 m  

1 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 34.6 (1) 1:53.3 (1) 3:18.8 (1) 4:46.6 (1) 6:11.1 (1) 7:38.7 (1) 9:02.6 (1) 10:24.9

2 LAZDĀNS Māris 36.3 (2) 1:55.0 (2) 3:19.0 (2) 4:46.9 (2) 6:11.8 (2) 7:39.1 (2) 9:03.8 (2) 10:27.2 2.3

3 SKRIDE Ernests 38.1 (4) 2:03.0 (4) 3:33.1 (4) 5:04.1 (3) 6:34.0 (3) 8:04.1 (3) 9:36.6 (3) 11:07.1 42.2

4 GULBIS Armands 38.7 (6) 2:03.8 (6) 3:33.7 (5) 5:04.3 (4) 6:35.8 (4) 8:11.3 (4) 9:52.3 (4) 11:27.9 1:03.0

5 ZINKEVIČS Jevgenijs 38.9 (7) 2:02.0 (3) 3:31.2 (3) 5:11.8 (5) 6:55.9 (5) 8:40.6 (5) 10:24.0 (5) 11:57.2 1:32.3

6 ZIĻS Vladislavs 38.1 (4) 2:04.9 (7) 3:40.2 (7) 5:21.4 (7) 7:06.4 (7) 8:53.7 (7) 10:43.6 (7) 12:14.2 1:49.3

7 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 37.6 (3) 2:03.5 (5) 3:34.5 (6) 5:12.2 (6) 6:56.8 (6) 8:49.4 (6) 10:43.5 (6) 12:24.8 1:59.9

8 BEIKULIS Kristers 39.8 (8) 2:10.2 (8) 3:49.0 (8) 5:30.7 (8) 7:16.7 (8) 9:06.9 (8) 10:52.8 (8) 12:38.6 2:13.7

9 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 40.2 (9) 2:10.6 (9) 3:50.3 (9) 5:37.9 (9) 7:33.7 (9) 9:29.8 (9) 11:32.8 (9) 13:47.5 3:22.6
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Rank Name Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Inter 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  W     2000 m  

1 BULIŅA Sandra 1:15.8 (1) 2:34.8 (1) 3:56.5 (1) 5:22.0 (1) 6:42.4

2 BULIŅA Sanita 1:16.4 (2) 2:41.2 (2) 4:11.7 (2) 5:47.9 (2) 7:20.2 37.8

  W21     2000 m  

1 SLOTIŅA Elizabete 1:29.4 (1) 3:15.8 (1) 5:10.4 (1) 7:07.3 (1) 9:02.3

  W19     2000 m  

1 DJATKOVIČA Martīne 1:20.4 (1) 2:42.5 (1) 4:04.1 (1) 5:34.9 (1) 7:03.9

2 ALZIŅA Laura 1:20.6 (2) 2:47.3 (2) 4:21.2 (2) 5:59.4 (2) 7:35.0 31.1

3 ZAĶE Amēlija 1:21.6 (3) 2:56.6 (3) 4:37.5 (3) 6:29.4 (3) 8:09.2 1:05.3

4 STRAUME Estere 1:22.3 (4) 3:03.6 (4) 4:47.1 (4) 6:32.5 (4) 8:11.4 1:07.5

5 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 1:26.8 (5) 3:07.0 (5) 4:50.9 (5) 6:37.9 (5) 8:21.3 1:17.4

6 NAPREJENKO Keitija 1:39.7 (6) 3:40.9 (6) 5:49.9 (6) 8:01.3 (6) 10:10.8 3:06.9

  W17     2000 m  

1 BOROŅENKO Jelizaveta 1:28.7 (4) 2:59.0 (1) 4:23.9 (1) 5:54.8 (1) 7:24.2

2 KRIEVIŅA Annija 1:28.3 (2) 3:02.3 (3) 4:40.1 (3) 6:21.5 (3) 7:53.0 28.8

3 PIKSONE Estere 1:28.2 (1) 2:59.6 (2) 4:38.5 (2) 6:21.2 (2) 8:04.0 39.8

4 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 1:28.5 (3) 3:03.4 (4) 4:41.3 (4) 6:26.1 (4) 8:04.7 40.5

5 PLĀTE Alise 1:30.1 (7) 3:16.2 (7) 5:09.6 (7) 7:04.1 (7) 8:42.8 1:18.6

6 MIGLONE Luīze 1:29.4 (6) 3:14.9 (6) 5:07.3 (6) 7:03.4 (5) 8:47.5 1:23.3

7 APSE Alise 1:29.1 (5) 3:12.9 (5) 5:06.9 (5) 7:03.8 (6) 8:48.9 1:24.7

8 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 1:35.3 (9) 3:33.3 (9) 5:33.0 (8) 7:39.9 (8) 9:36.9 2:12.7

9 GRUDULE Sabīne 1:32.3 (8) 3:28.8 (8) 5:34.7 (9) 7:44.7 (9) 9:48.5 2:24.3
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Rank Bib Name Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  M15     1000 m  

1 48 ĀBOLIŅŠ Markuss 34.5 (1) 1:49.8 (1) 3:12.1

2 58 STRAUME Emīls 35.8 (3) 1:56.2 (2) 3:16.3 4.2

3 51 DAMBIS Ernests 36.5 (5) 1:56.9 (3) 3:17.6 5.5

4 50 PUPČENOKS Jēkabs 35.0 (2) 1:57.2 (4) 3:19.2 7.1

5 46 BOGDANOVS Martins 37.0 (8) 2:03.9 (10) 3:22.3 10.2

6 59 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 36.3 (4) 2:00.2 (5) 3:23.8 11.7

7 53 LŪSIS Martins 36.8 (7) 2:00.8 (6) 3:24.4 12.3

8 60 ZAĶIS Artūrs 37.8 (14) 2:04.6 (12) 3:25.9 13.8

9 45 BEINĀRS Henrijs 37.0 (8) 2:02.3 (7) 3:26.6 14.5

10 61 GAISS Otto 37.6 (12) 2:04.3 (11) 3:28.1 16.0

11 54 LŪSIS Ralfs 37.4 (11) 2:02.4 (8) 3:28.6 16.5

12 44 DEREVJANKO Nikita 37.1 (10) 2:03.2 (9) 3:28.8 16.7

13 62 CĀLĪTIS Gundars 37.9 (15) 2:07.2 (14) 3:32.4 20.3

14 57 ŅIKONOVS Marats 36.7 (6) 2:05.4 (13) 3:34.5 22.4

15 64 KLODŽS Kristaps 38.5 (16) 2:09.2 (15) 3:39.3 27.2

16 65 ŠČITOVS Maksims 40.4 (18) 2:14.0 (17) 3:40.0 27.9

17 49 PUTNIŅŠ Pauls 37.7 (13) 2:09.3 (16) 3:43.0 30.9

18 47 KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 39.5 (17) 2:20.5 (19) 3:51.8 39.7

19 52 SKRASTIŅŠ Rojs 42.3 (20) 2:22.6 (20) 3:52.9 40.8

20 63 SNIĶERIS Kārlis 40.8 (19) 2:17.7 (18) 3:57.6 45.5

21 55 LUKAŠEVICS Gustavs 46.7 (22) 2:40.5 (22) 4:15.2 1:03.1

22 56 PLOTKA Pēteris 43.9 (21) 2:33.8 (21) 4:28.2 1:16.1

  W15     1000 m  

1 73 SKOPIŅA Vanesa Patrīcija 37.0 (1) 2:03.6 (1) 3:25.5

2 78 ŠLĒZIŅA Adele 38.6 (3) 2:05.4 (2) 3:30.7 5.2

3 75 ZVIRGZDIŅA Ieva 39.9 (7) 2:08.8 (4) 3:34.2 8.7

4 68 RUĻUKA Dārta 38.6 (3) 2:06.2 (3) 3:35.4 9.9

5 79 VĒDZELE Elīza 40.8 (9) 2:14.2 (8) 3:41.2 15.7

6 71 EISAKA Adriāna 38.9 (5) 2:10.6 (6) 3:41.3 15.8

7 69 BRENCE Marta 38.3 (2) 2:09.8 (5) 3:45.1 19.6

8 80 VANAGA Estere 40.3 (8) 2:13.9 (7) 3:47.0 21.5

9 67 PURIŅA Nellija 39.4 (6) 2:14.2 (8) 3:50.7 25.2

10 74 ROSOVSKA Aneta 41.3 (11) 2:19.4 (10) 4:00.9 35.4

11 72 SALMIŅA Zane 41.0 (10) 2:24.2 (11) 4:04.8 39.3

12 66 BROKĀNE Annija 43.8 (15) 2:27.5 (13) 4:05.1 39.6

13 76 KRASTIŅA Elza 41.9 (12) 2:25.5 (12) 4:06.4 40.9

14 81 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 43.5 (14) 2:28.0 (14) 4:15.8 50.3

15 77 PLORIŅA Madara 42.4 (13) 2:30.4 (15) 4:44.0 1:18.5

Did Not Start (2)

70 MELDERE Elza

82 BARANOVSKA Veronika

  M13     1000 m  

1 109 ĀBOLIŅŠ Mārtiņš 36.8 (1) 1:56.8 (1) 3:20.5
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Skrējiens stadionā

Inter times
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Rank Bib Name Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Time Gap

2 117 KLIMOVIČS Miķelis 38.1 (3) 2:07.7 (2) 3:33.9 13.4

3 111 STRODS Rojs 39.3 (4) 2:10.9 (4) 3:35.7 15.2

4 112 ŽAGARS Rūdolfs 39.3 (4) 2:10.7 (3) 3:37.5 17.0

5 125 BALTAUSIS Edmunds 42.7 (15) 2:14.4 (6) 3:40.2 19.7

6 108 KLIMOVIČS Miks 40.2 (7) 2:15.3 (7) 3:42.6 22.1

7 101 SELGA Oto Otomārs 39.9 (6) 2:15.5 (8) 3:42.9 22.4

8 126 LIEPIŅŠ Oskars 43.0 (17) 2:19.8 (11) 3:47.4 26.9

9 116 FREIMANIS Jānis 40.4 (8) 2:15.9 (9) 3:48.3 27.8

10 123 DAMBIS Tomass 41.1 (9) 2:16.4 (10) 3:50.3 29.8

11 121 MOTIVĀNS Henrihs 37.6 (2) 2:14.0 (5) 3:51.3 30.8

12 127 AVENS Adrians 43.8 (19) 2:23.9 (14) 3:51.6 31.1

13 130 MATISĀNS Daniels 42.5 (14) 2:21.0 (12) 3:56.5 36.0

14 132 LOGOIKO Davids 44.3 (21) 2:26.2 (15) 3:56.7 36.2

15 105 SPULLE Rūdolfs Kārlis 42.7 (15) 2:22.4 (13) 3:58.3 37.8

16 102 JAUNZEMS Marts 41.6 (11) 2:27.5 (17) 4:02.4 41.9

17 106 KUPCIS Rūdolfs Kalvis 42.4 (13) 2:26.7 (16) 4:08.4 47.9

18 128 ZAĶIS Renārs 46.8 (26) 2:34.5 (25) 4:11.5 51.0

19 115 GIPSLIS Kārlis Laimonis 46.1 (25) 2:33.1 (23) 4:12.2 51.7

20 114 ČIŽEVSKIS Raitis 45.2 (22) 2:29.6 (19) 4:12.4 51.9

21 119 SNIĶERIS Markuss 43.0 (17) 2:29.9 (20) 4:14.1 53.6

22 104 TĀLBERGS Rūdolfs 47.4 (27) 2:33.7 (24) 4:18.1 57.6

23 103 MIEZĀJS Jurģis 46.0 (24) 2:31.4 (21) 4:21.0 1:00.5

24 113 SŪNIŅŠ Adrians Kārlis 45.7 (23) 2:31.9 (22) 4:22.6 1:02.1

25 120 VASIĻJEVS Rolands 42.1 (12) 2:29.1 (18) 4:23.0 1:02.5

26 122 BOIKO Jegors 48.8 (29) 2:43.2 (28) 4:31.3 1:10.8

27 124 DANILOVS Vladislavs 49.0 (30) 2:44.9 (29) 4:33.7 1:13.2

28 107 VEINBERGS Markuss 41.1 (9) 2:38.6 (26) 4:34.7 1:14.2

29 129 ZEMELIS Kārlis 43.8 (19) 2:41.0 (27) 4:37.3 1:16.8

30 118 LABUCIS Valters 48.4 (28) 2:46.2 (30) 4:45.4 1:24.9

31 131 JURĶIS Gustavs 49.3 (31) 2:55.6 (31) 5:24.5 2:04.0

Did Not Start (1)

110 MIKULOVS Aleksandrs

  W13     1000 m  

1 148 KODAĻEVA Ariana 38.4 (2) 1:58.9 (1) 3:19.8

2 143 SPALVIŅA Luīze 40.2 (4) 2:21.8 (5) 3:48.9 29.1

3 135 UMLEJA Stella 41.3 (7) 2:21.8 (5) 3:51.5 31.7

4 154 MELNIRBE Loreta 41.6 (8) 2:17.1 (3) 3:52.5 32.7

5 140 BALODE Ance 43.9 (15) 2:23.1 (7) 3:55.7 35.9

6 150 KULIGINA Santa 38.8 (3) 2:15.5 (2) 3:59.2 39.4

7 139 ZAUERA Patrīcija Līvija 37.6 (1) 2:21.6 (4) 4:00.3 40.5

8 137 PUDĀNE Angelīna 43.7 (14) 2:27.3 (9) 4:08.6 48.8

9 138 ARAMA Ance 40.7 (5) 2:25.0 (8) 4:13.9 54.1

10 152 ZARIŅA Alīsija Kimberlija 44.9 (17) 2:30.2 (12) 4:14.9 55.1

11 149 MARTINOVA Rebeka 44.0 (16) 2:34.2 (15) 4:18.0 58.2

12 134 KRASTIŅA Alise 40.9 (6) 2:29.8 (10) 4:18.6 58.8

13 136 JAUNZEMA Paula Alise 43.2 (13) 2:30.0 (11) 4:19.5 59.7

14 147 PAVĀRE Agate 43.1 (12) 2:30.4 (13) 4:20.9 1:01.1

15 144 LOGOIKO Akilina 43.0 (11) 2:31.2 (14) 4:26.9 1:07.1
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16 146 BAUMANE Kristiana 42.5 (9) 2:34.9 (16) 4:34.6 1:14.8

17 153 LUBAUA Patrīcija 45.8 (19) 2:52.1 (19) 4:50.6 1:30.8

18 151 KOLVEITE Elizabete 42.7 (10) 2:36.4 (17) 4:51.3 1:31.5

19 141 KOĻESŅIKOVA Darina 45.5 (18) 2:46.1 (18) 4:54.7 1:34.9

20 142 ŠKAĻIKOVA Sofija 47.4 (20) 3:00.7 (20) 5:14.7 1:54.9

Did Not Start (2)

133 VANAGA Nora

145 MELDERE Marta
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Rank Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Sector 5 (Rank) Sector 6 (Rank) Sector 7 (Rank) Sector 8 (Rank) Time Gap

  M     3000 m  

1 PATRJUKS Aleksandrs 35.1 (1) 1:15.1 (1) 1:12.5 (1) 1:18.2 (1) 1:17.2 (1) 1:20.0 (1) 1:19.7 (1) 1:15.7 (1) 9:33.5

  M21     3000 m  

1 KODAĻEVS Daniels 32.5 (1) 1:09.1 (1) 1:12.3 (1) 1:14.8 (1) 1:16.4 (1) 1:17.6 (1) 1:19.2 (2) 1:17.1 (2) 9:19.0

2 ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris 32.7 (2) 1:12.7 (2) 1:16.7 (2) 1:18.4 (2) 1:17.1 (2) 1:20.2 (2) 1:18.3 (1) 1:11.6 (1) 9:27.7 8.7

3 BRESME Ollivers 35.6 (5) 1:14.8 (3) 1:17.6 (3) 1:21.7 (3) 1:20.6 (3) 1:23.2 (3) 1:21.6 (3) 1:26.0 (5) 10:01.1 42.1

4 BRESME Valters 34.4 (3) 1:15.1 (4) 1:18.3 (5) 1:22.2 (6) 1:22.8 (4) 1:25.2 (4) 1:23.9 (4) 1:24.8 (4) 10:06.7 47.7

5 FOGELIS Kajs 36.0 (6) 1:15.3 (6) 1:18.2 (4) 1:22.0 (5) 1:24.1 (5) 1:27.4 (5) 1:28.1 (5) 1:23.9 (3) 10:15.0 56.0

6 ŠIRAKS Kristaps 34.8 (4) 1:15.1 (4) 1:19.2 (6) 1:21.7 (3) 1:25.6 (6) 1:31.1 (6) 1:30.8 (6) 1:27.0 (6) 10:25.3 1:06.3

  M19     3000 m  

1 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 35.2 (1) 1:13.7 (1) 1:13.3 (1) 1:18.0 (1) 1:17.2 (1) 1:20.1 (1) 1:19.1 (2) 1:09.3 (1) 9:25.9

2 SOLOVJOVS Ernests 35.8 (2) 1:14.9 (3) 1:17.7 (3) 1:21.7 (2) 1:20.4 (2) 1:23.1 (2) 1:16.8 (1) 1:15.7 (2) 9:46.1 20.2

3 KRIŠMANIS Rainers 36.3 (3) 1:14.7 (2) 1:17.6 (2) 1:22.0 (3) 1:25.4 (3) 1:32.2 (3) 1:30.7 (3) 1:20.3 (3) 10:19.2 53.3

4 ĻITVINS Edvīns 37.3 (4) 1:21.3 (4) 1:43.0 (4) 1:52.7 (4) 2:00.0 (4) 2:06.8 (4) 2:01.6 (4) 1:59.8 (4) 13:42.5 4:16.6

  M17     3000 m  

1 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 34.6 (1) 1:18.7 (1) 1:25.5 (2) 1:27.8 (1) 1:24.5 (1) 1:27.6 (2) 1:23.9 (1) 1:22.3 (1) 10:24.9

2 LAZDĀNS Māris 36.3 (2) 1:18.7 (1) 1:24.0 (1) 1:27.9 (2) 1:24.9 (2) 1:27.3 (1) 1:24.7 (2) 1:23.4 (2) 10:27.2 2.3

3 SKRIDE Ernests 38.1 (4) 1:24.9 (4) 1:30.1 (5) 1:31.0 (4) 1:29.9 (3) 1:30.1 (3) 1:32.5 (3) 1:30.5 (3) 11:07.1 42.2

4 GULBIS Armands 38.7 (6) 1:25.1 (5) 1:29.9 (4) 1:30.6 (3) 1:31.5 (4) 1:35.5 (4) 1:41.0 (4) 1:35.6 (6) 11:27.9 1:03.0

5 ZINKEVIČS Jevgenijs 38.9 (7) 1:23.1 (3) 1:29.2 (3) 1:40.6 (6) 1:44.1 (5) 1:44.7 (5) 1:43.4 (5) 1:33.2 (5) 11:57.2 1:32.3

6 ZIĻS Vladislavs 38.1 (4) 1:26.8 (7) 1:35.3 (7) 1:41.2 (7) 1:45.0 (7) 1:47.3 (6) 1:49.9 (7) 1:30.6 (4) 12:14.2 1:49.3

7 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 37.6 (3) 1:25.9 (6) 1:31.0 (6) 1:37.7 (5) 1:44.6 (6) 1:52.6 (8) 1:54.1 (8) 1:41.3 (7) 12:24.8 1:59.9

8 BEIKULIS Kristers 39.8 (8) 1:30.4 (8) 1:38.8 (8) 1:41.7 (8) 1:46.0 (8) 1:50.2 (7) 1:45.9 (6) 1:45.8 (8) 12:38.6 2:13.7

9 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 40.2 (9) 1:30.4 (8) 1:39.7 (9) 1:47.6 (9) 1:55.8 (9) 1:56.1 (9) 2:03.0 (9) 2:14.7 (9) 13:47.5 3:22.6
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Sector times
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Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Sector 5 (Rank) Time Gap

  W     2000 m  

1 26 BULIŅA Sandra 1:15.8 (1) 1:19.0 (1) 1:21.7 (1) 1:25.5 (1) 1:20.4 (1) 6:42.4

2 27 BULIŅA Sanita 1:16.4 (2) 1:24.8 (2) 1:30.5 (2) 1:36.2 (2) 1:32.3 (2) 7:20.2 37.8

  W21     2000 m  

1 28 SLOTIŅA Elizabete 1:29.4 (1) 1:46.4 (1) 1:54.6 (1) 1:56.9 (1) 1:55.0 (1) 9:02.3

  W19     2000 m  

1 34 DJATKOVIČA Martīne 1:20.4 (1) 1:22.1 (1) 1:21.6 (1) 1:30.8 (1) 1:29.0 (1) 7:03.9

2 33 ALZIŅA Laura 1:20.6 (2) 1:26.7 (2) 1:33.9 (2) 1:38.2 (2) 1:35.6 (2) 7:35.0 31.1

3 30 ZAĶE Amēlija 1:21.6 (3) 1:35.0 (3) 1:40.9 (3) 1:51.9 (5) 1:39.8 (4) 8:09.2 1:05.3

4 29 STRAUME Estere 1:22.3 (4) 1:41.3 (5) 1:43.5 (4) 1:45.4 (3) 1:38.9 (3) 8:11.4 1:07.5

5 32 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 1:26.8 (5) 1:40.2 (4) 1:43.9 (5) 1:47.0 (4) 1:43.4 (5) 8:21.3 1:17.4

6 31 NAPREJENKO Keitija 1:39.7 (6) 2:01.2 (6) 2:09.0 (6) 2:11.4 (6) 2:09.5 (6) 10:10.8 3:06.9

  W17     2000 m  

1 42 BOROŅENKO Jelizaveta 1:28.7 (4) 1:30.3 (1) 1:24.9 (1) 1:30.9 (1) 1:29.4 (1) 7:24.2

2 39 KRIEVIŅA Annija 1:28.3 (2) 1:34.0 (3) 1:37.8 (2) 1:41.4 (2) 1:31.5 (2) 7:53.0 28.8

3 37 PIKSONE Estere 1:28.2 (1) 1:31.4 (2) 1:38.9 (4) 1:42.7 (3) 1:42.8 (5) 8:04.0 39.8

4 36 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 1:28.5 (3) 1:34.9 (4) 1:37.9 (3) 1:44.8 (4) 1:38.6 (3) 8:04.7 40.5

5 38 PLĀTE Alise 1:30.1 (7) 1:46.1 (7) 1:53.4 (6) 1:54.5 (5) 1:38.7 (4) 8:42.8 1:18.6

6 40 MIGLONE Luīze 1:29.4 (6) 1:45.5 (6) 1:52.4 (5) 1:56.1 (6) 1:44.1 (6) 8:47.5 1:23.3

7 35 APSE Alise 1:29.1 (5) 1:43.8 (5) 1:54.0 (7) 1:56.9 (7) 1:45.1 (7) 8:48.9 1:24.7

8 43 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 1:35.3 (9) 1:58.0 (9) 1:59.7 (8) 2:06.9 (8) 1:57.0 (8) 9:36.9 2:12.7

9 41 GRUDULE Sabīne 1:32.3 (8) 1:56.5 (8) 2:05.9 (9) 2:10.0 (9) 2:03.8 (9) 9:48.5 2:24.3
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Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  M15     1000 m  

1 48 ĀBOLIŅŠ Markuss 34.5 (1) 1:15.3 (1) 1:22.3 (6) 3:12.1

2 58 STRAUME Emīls 35.8 (3) 1:20.4 (2) 1:20.1 (2) 3:16.3 4.2

3 51 DAMBIS Ernests 36.5 (5) 1:20.4 (2) 1:20.7 (3) 3:17.6 5.5

4 50 PUPČENOKS Jēkabs 35.0 (2) 1:22.2 (4) 1:22.0 (5) 3:19.2 7.1

5 46 BOGDANOVS Martins 37.0 (8) 1:26.9 (12) 1:18.4 (1) 3:22.3 10.2

6 59 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 36.3 (4) 1:23.9 (5) 1:23.6 (7) 3:23.8 11.7

7 53 LŪSIS Martins 36.8 (7) 1:24.0 (6) 1:23.6 (7) 3:24.4 12.3

8 60 ZAĶIS Artūrs 37.8 (14) 1:26.8 (11) 1:21.3 (4) 3:25.9 13.8

9 45 BEINĀRS Henrijs 37.0 (8) 1:25.3 (8) 1:24.3 (10) 3:26.6 14.5

10 61 GAISS Otto 37.6 (12) 1:26.7 (10) 1:23.8 (9) 3:28.1 16.0

11 54 LŪSIS Ralfs 37.4 (11) 1:25.0 (7) 1:26.2 (14) 3:28.6 16.5

12 44 DEREVJANKO Nikita 37.1 (10) 1:26.1 (9) 1:25.6 (12) 3:28.8 16.7

13 62 CĀLĪTIS Gundars 37.9 (15) 1:29.3 (14) 1:25.2 (11) 3:32.4 20.3

14 57 ŅIKONOVS Marats 36.7 (6) 1:28.7 (13) 1:29.1 (15) 3:34.5 22.4

15 64 KLODŽS Kristaps 38.5 (16) 1:30.7 (15) 1:30.1 (16) 3:39.3 27.2

16 65 ŠČITOVS Maksims 40.4 (18) 1:33.6 (17) 1:26.0 (13) 3:40.0 27.9

17 49 PUTNIŅŠ Pauls 37.7 (13) 1:31.6 (16) 1:33.7 (19) 3:43.0 30.9

18 47 KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 39.5 (17) 1:41.0 (20) 1:31.3 (18) 3:51.8 39.7

19 52 SKRASTIŅŠ Rojs 42.3 (20) 1:40.3 (19) 1:30.3 (17) 3:52.9 40.8

20 63 SNIĶERIS Kārlis 40.8 (19) 1:36.9 (18) 1:39.9 (21) 3:57.6 45.5

21 55 LUKAŠEVICS Gustavs 46.7 (22) 1:53.8 (22) 1:34.7 (20) 4:15.2 1:03.1

22 56 PLOTKA Pēteris 43.9 (21) 1:49.9 (21) 1:54.4 (22) 4:28.2 1:16.1

  W15     1000 m  

1 73 SKOPIŅA Vanesa Patrīcija 37.0 (1) 1:26.6 (1) 1:21.9 (1) 3:25.5

2 78 ŠLĒZIŅA Adele 38.6 (3) 1:26.8 (2) 1:25.3 (2) 3:30.7 5.2

3 75 ZVIRGZDIŅA Ieva 39.9 (7) 1:28.9 (4) 1:25.4 (3) 3:34.2 8.7

4 68 RUĻUKA Dārta 38.6 (3) 1:27.6 (3) 1:29.2 (5) 3:35.4 9.9

5 79 VĒDZELE Elīza 40.8 (9) 1:33.4 (7) 1:27.0 (4) 3:41.2 15.7

6 71 EISAKA Adriāna 38.9 (5) 1:31.7 (6) 1:30.7 (6) 3:41.3 15.8

7 69 BRENCE Marta 38.3 (2) 1:31.5 (5) 1:35.3 (8) 3:45.1 19.6

8 80 VANAGA Estere 40.3 (8) 1:33.6 (8) 1:33.1 (7) 3:47.0 21.5

9 67 PURIŅA Nellija 39.4 (6) 1:34.8 (9) 1:36.5 (9) 3:50.7 25.2

10 74 ROSOVSKA Aneta 41.3 (11) 1:38.1 (10) 1:41.5 (13) 4:00.9 35.4

11 72 SALMIŅA Zane 41.0 (10) 1:43.2 (11) 1:40.6 (11) 4:04.8 39.3

12 66 BROKĀNE Annija 43.8 (15) 1:43.7 (13) 1:37.6 (10) 4:05.1 39.6

13 76 KRASTIŅA Elza 41.9 (12) 1:43.6 (12) 1:40.9 (12) 4:06.4 40.9

14 81 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 43.5 (14) 1:44.5 (14) 1:47.8 (14) 4:15.8 50.3

15 77 PLORIŅA Madara 42.4 (13) 1:48.0 (15) 2:13.6 (15) 4:44.0 1:18.5

Did Not Start (2)

70 MELDERE Elza

82 BARANOVSKA Veronika

  M13     1000 m  

1 109 ĀBOLIŅŠ Mārtiņš 36.8 (1) 1:20.0 (1) 1:23.7 (1) 3:20.5
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Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

2 117 KLIMOVIČS Miķelis 38.1 (3) 1:29.6 (2) 1:26.2 (4) 3:33.9 13.4

3 111 STRODS Rojs 39.3 (4) 1:31.6 (4) 1:24.8 (2) 3:35.7 15.2

4 112 ŽAGARS Rūdolfs 39.3 (4) 1:31.4 (3) 1:26.8 (5) 3:37.5 17.0

5 125 BALTAUSIS Edmunds 42.7 (15) 1:31.7 (5) 1:25.8 (3) 3:40.2 19.7

6 108 KLIMOVIČS Miks 40.2 (7) 1:35.1 (6) 1:27.3 (6) 3:42.6 22.1

7 101 SELGA Oto Otomārs 39.9 (6) 1:35.6 (9) 1:27.4 (7) 3:42.9 22.4

8 126 LIEPIŅŠ Oskars 43.0 (17) 1:36.8 (11) 1:27.6 (8) 3:47.4 26.9

9 116 FREIMANIS Jānis 40.4 (8) 1:35.5 (8) 1:32.4 (11) 3:48.3 27.8

10 123 DAMBIS Tomass 41.1 (9) 1:35.3 (7) 1:33.9 (12) 3:50.3 29.8

11 121 MOTIVĀNS Henrihs 37.6 (2) 1:36.4 (10) 1:37.3 (17) 3:51.3 30.8

12 127 AVENS Adrians 43.8 (19) 1:40.1 (14) 1:27.7 (9) 3:51.6 31.1

13 130 MATISĀNS Daniels 42.5 (14) 1:38.5 (12) 1:35.5 (14) 3:56.5 36.0

14 132 LOGOIKO Davids 44.3 (21) 1:41.9 (15) 1:30.5 (10) 3:56.7 36.2

15 105 SPULLE Rūdolfs Kārlis 42.7 (15) 1:39.7 (13) 1:35.9 (15) 3:58.3 37.8

16 102 JAUNZEMS Marts 41.6 (11) 1:45.9 (19) 1:34.9 (13) 4:02.4 41.9

17 106 KUPCIS Rūdolfs Kalvis 42.4 (13) 1:44.3 (16) 1:41.7 (19) 4:08.4 47.9

18 128 ZAĶIS Renārs 46.8 (26) 1:47.7 (25) 1:37.0 (16) 4:11.5 51.0

19 115 GIPSLIS Kārlis Laimonis 46.1 (25) 1:47.0 (23) 1:39.1 (18) 4:12.2 51.7

20 114 ČIŽEVSKIS Raitis 45.2 (22) 1:44.4 (17) 1:42.8 (20) 4:12.4 51.9

21 119 SNIĶERIS Markuss 43.0 (17) 1:46.9 (22) 1:44.2 (21) 4:14.1 53.6

22 104 TĀLBERGS Rūdolfs 47.4 (27) 1:46.3 (21) 1:44.4 (22) 4:18.1 57.6

23 103 MIEZĀJS Jurģis 46.0 (24) 1:45.4 (18) 1:49.6 (25) 4:21.0 1:00.5

24 113 SŪNIŅŠ Adrians Kārlis 45.7 (23) 1:46.2 (20) 1:50.7 (26) 4:22.6 1:02.1

25 120 VASIĻJEVS Rolands 42.1 (12) 1:47.0 (23) 1:53.9 (27) 4:23.0 1:02.5

26 122 BOIKO Jegors 48.8 (29) 1:54.4 (26) 1:48.1 (23) 4:31.3 1:10.8

27 124 DANILOVS Vladislavs 49.0 (30) 1:55.9 (27) 1:48.8 (24) 4:33.7 1:13.2

28 107 VEINBERGS Markuss 41.1 (9) 1:57.5 (29) 1:56.1 (28) 4:34.7 1:14.2

29 129 ZEMELIS Kārlis 43.8 (19) 1:57.2 (28) 1:56.3 (29) 4:37.3 1:16.8

30 118 LABUCIS Valters 48.4 (28) 1:57.8 (30) 1:59.2 (30) 4:45.4 1:24.9

31 131 JURĶIS Gustavs 49.3 (31) 2:06.3 (31) 2:28.9 (31) 5:24.5 2:04.0

Did Not Start (1)

110 MIKULOVS Aleksandrs

  W13     1000 m  

1 148 KODAĻEVA Ariana 38.4 (2) 1:20.5 (1) 1:20.9 (1) 3:19.8

2 143 SPALVIŅA Luīze 40.2 (4) 1:41.6 (6) 1:27.1 (2) 3:48.9 29.1

3 135 UMLEJA Stella 41.3 (7) 1:40.5 (5) 1:29.7 (3) 3:51.5 31.7

4 154 MELNIRBE Loreta 41.6 (8) 1:35.5 (2) 1:35.4 (5) 3:52.5 32.7

5 140 BALODE Ance 43.9 (15) 1:39.2 (4) 1:32.6 (4) 3:55.7 35.9

6 150 KULIGINA Santa 38.8 (3) 1:36.7 (3) 1:43.7 (8) 3:59.2 39.4

7 139 ZAUERA Patrīcija Līvija 37.6 (1) 1:44.0 (8) 1:38.7 (6) 4:00.3 40.5

8 137 PUDĀNE Angelīna 43.7 (14) 1:43.6 (7) 1:41.3 (7) 4:08.6 48.8

9 138 ARAMA Ance 40.7 (5) 1:44.3 (9) 1:48.9 (12) 4:13.9 54.1

10 152 ZARIŅA Alīsija Kimberlija 44.9 (17) 1:45.3 (10) 1:44.7 (10) 4:14.9 55.1

11 149 MARTINOVA Rebeka 44.0 (16) 1:50.2 (15) 1:43.8 (9) 4:18.0 58.2

12 134 KRASTIŅA Alise 40.9 (6) 1:48.9 (14) 1:48.8 (11) 4:18.6 58.8

13 136 JAUNZEMA Paula Alise 43.2 (13) 1:46.8 (11) 1:49.5 (13) 4:19.5 59.7

14 147 PAVĀRE Agate 43.1 (12) 1:47.3 (12) 1:50.5 (14) 4:20.9 1:01.1

15 144 LOGOIKO Akilina 43.0 (11) 1:48.2 (13) 1:55.7 (15) 4:26.9 1:07.1
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Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

16 146 BAUMANE Kristiana 42.5 (9) 1:52.4 (16) 1:59.7 (17) 4:34.6 1:14.8

17 153 LUBAUA Patrīcija 45.8 (19) 2:06.3 (19) 1:58.5 (16) 4:50.6 1:30.8

18 151 KOLVEITE Elizabete 42.7 (10) 1:53.7 (17) 2:14.9 (20) 4:51.3 1:31.5

19 141 KOĻESŅIKOVA Darina 45.5 (18) 2:00.6 (18) 2:08.6 (18) 4:54.7 1:34.9

20 142 ŠKAĻIKOVA Sofija 47.4 (20) 2:13.3 (20) 2:14.0 (19) 5:14.7 1:54.9

Did Not Start (2)

133 VANAGA Nora

145 MELDERE Marta


